PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6182128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC	06/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERSECTIONS INC.
Street Address:	2553 DULLES VIEW DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	HERNDON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8567670
Patent Number:	9858567
Patent Number:	7333635
Patent Number:	9996880
Patent Number:	9848324
Patent Number:	9021254
Patent Number:	8117648
Patent Number:	8601557
Patent Number:	9049190
Patent Number:	9705865
Patent Number:	8095967
Patent Number:	8438383
Application Number:	15814146
Application Number:	14657819
Application Number:	16002111
Application Number:	12071274
Application Number:	15859478
Application Number:	15887464

PATENT REEL: 053117 FRAME: 0168

506135401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-765-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-1851		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT KAREFF (014951-1851)		
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020		

Total Attachments: 5

source=iSubscribed - Cerberus Payoff - Patent Release (February 2019 Assignment) 2#page1.tif source=iSubscribed - Cerberus Payoff - Patent Release (February 2019 Assignment) 2#page2.tif source=iSubscribed - Cerberus Payoff - Patent Release (February 2019 Assignment) 2#page3.tif source=iSubscribed - Cerberus Payoff - Patent Release (February 2019 Assignment) 2#page4.tif source=iSubscribed - Cerberus Payoff - Patent Release (February 2019 Assignment) 2#page5.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

June 30, 2020

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security -- Patents, dated February 13, 2019 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 049866, Frame 0904, Intersections, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), granted to Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in, to and under the letters patent, design patents and utility patents and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC

By:

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

[See attached.]

DOC ID - 34176936.4

PATENTS

Registered Patents

				Patent	
Owner	Application Date	Serial Number	Date Patented	Number	Patent Name
					Dynamic Card
					Verification Values and
Intersections Inc.	March 26, 2010	12/732349	October 29, 2013	8567670	Credit Transactions
					Dynamic Card
Intersections Inc.	October 28, 2013	14/065100	January 2, 2019	9858567	Verification Values and Credit Transactions
intersections inc.	October 26, 2013	14/065192	January 2, 2018	9000001	Method and System for
					Confirming Personal
Intersections Inc.	September 5, 2006	11/515385	February 19, 2008	7333635	Identity
					Method and System for
					Preventing and
Intersections Inc.	February 28, 2007	11/711836	June 12, 2018	9,996,880	Detecting Identity Theft
					Mobile Device
					Password Management
Intersections Inc.	June 13, 2017	15/620833	December 19, 2017	9848324	and Escrow with Keyfob
					Multi-Platform User
					Device Malicious
		4.440.4700	4 700 0045	0004054	Website Protection
Intersections Inc.	March 1, 2014	14/194703	April 28, 2015	9021254	System Secure Information
					Secure information Storage and Delivery
Intersections Inc.	February 8, 2008	12/068636	February 14, 2012	8117648	System and Method
intersections inc.	1 ebidary 0, 2000	12/000030	1 ebidary 14, 2012	0117040	Secure Information
					Storage and Delivery
Intersections Inc.	January 13, 2012	13/350171	December 3, 2013	8601557	System and Method
	, .		•		Secure Information
					Storage and Delivery
Intersections Inc.	December 2, 2013	14/094212	June 2, 2015	9049190	System and Method
					Secure Information
					Storage and Delivery
Intersections Inc.	April 29, 2015	14/699762	July 11, 2017	9705865	System and Method
					Secure Web Site
					Authentication Using
					Website Characteristics, Secure User
					Credentials and Private
Intersections Inc.	July 27, 2007	11/881482	January 10, 2012	8095967	Browser
III.OIOOOIOIIO IIIO.	July 21, 2007	11/001102	54.1441 10, 2012	0000001	User Authentication
Intersections Inc.	April 5, 2010	12/754086	May 7, 2013	8438383	System

DOC ID - 31017916.1

U.S. Patent Applications

Owner	Application Date	Serial Number	Date Patented	Patent Number	Patent Name
C 1111.01	, to priodition Date	- Contain tuning of	Date i atomou		Dynamic Card
					Verification Values and
Intersections Inc.	November 15, 2017	15/814146			Credit Transactions
Intersections Inc.	March 13, 2015	14/657819			Dynamic Security Code
	·				Method and System for
					Preventing and
Intersections Inc.	June 7, 2018	16/002111			Detecting Identity Theft
					Method and System for
					Securing Credit
Intersections Inc.	February 19, 2008	12/071274			Accounts
					Mobile Device Resistant
Intersections Inc.	December 30, 2017	15/859478			to Malware
					Method of Reducing the
					Exposure of Consumers
					to Credit Reporting
Intersections Inc.	February 2, 2018	15/887464			Bureau Fraud

DOC ID - 31017916.1

RECORDED: 07/01/2020